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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPTT. OF EDUCA-
TION AND DEPTT. OF CULTURE)
(KUMARI SELJA) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The newspaper report in all mentioned four cases of sexual harassment of girl students/ lady teachers. According to the information furnished by the University of Delhi, there is no evidence of involvement of any Professor in the first case. In the second case, viz. Ramjas College ragging incident, the University has informed that the proctorial committee which examined the case did not establish stripping of any girl student. However, based on the findings, punitive action was taken against some students depending upon their involvement in the ragging incident. The University has also enacted an Ordinance for prohibition of ragging and for prescribing punishment for it. The third incident pertains to a particular college and as per information available with the University, the College has appointed a retired judge of High Court to inquire into the allegations. As regard®
the last case, the Executive Council of the University has already imposed major penalty of reduction in rank on the concerned teacher and has also disqualified him from holding any administrative post.

(¢) and (d) The University has informed that no sex related case against girl students or lady teachers other than those mentioned in the newspaper report have come to the notice of the University.

(e) and (f) According to the University the atmosphere is free from any sort of tension on this account and there is no moral degradation or perversion in the University.
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Smuggling of Rare Cofns

1392. SHRI ISH DUTT YADAYV :
SHRI KRISHAN LAL SHARMA :

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether CBI has recently unearthed a multicrore racket involved in the smuggling of rare coins and antiques with Nagpur as the centre for smuggling activity;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof;

(c) what is the modus operandi of the racket involved in the smuggling of rare coins and antiques; and

(d) what action has been taken by Government against those involved in the racket ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THR
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPTT. OF EDUCA-
TION AND DEPTIT. OF CULTURE)
(KUMARI SELJA) : (a) No such racket involved in the smuggling of rare coins and antiques with Nagpur as a major nodal point was unearthed. However, a complaint was referred to the CBI by the Archaeological Survey of India on 11-9-1991 relating to alleged nefarious activities of Iadian Coins Society, Nagpur. As a result of details verification conducted by CBI, the matter was closed on 30-9-1992. Results of the enquiry were received by the Archacological Survey of India for keeping the activitics of Indian Coins Society, Nagpur under observation.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.

Survey on Primary Education
1593. SHRI1 JAGIR SINGH DARD
SHRI VIRENDRA KATARIA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state

(a) whether Government has recently con- ‘

ducted a nation-wise survey on the State of primary education in the couatry; and

(b) if so, what are the findings of the sutvey 7

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN TRE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPTT. OF EDUCA-
TION AND DEPTT. OF CULTURS,
(KUMARI] SELJA) : (a) Baseline Swdies were conducted as part of the project planm:n,?>
process of the District Primary Education Programme, in 46 districts spread over 8
States, to assess the preseat status of leccang achievement levels at the primary level i these districts and to provide empirical bas's to the development of district plans under t.«
programme.

(b) The findings of these studies revead that learning achievement levels are quie low in several of these districts. The findinys of the study have helped to define better the ralevent district level strategies.
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Facilities given to Association of KVS

1595. SHRI SHIV CHARAN SINGH :
SHRI J.S. RAJU @
SHRI RAGHAVII ;
SHRI GOVINDRAM MIRI :

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the answer to Starred Question 231 given in the Rajya Sabha on 17th December, 1993 and sfate

(2) whether the referred rules have been accepted/adopted by Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan now

